
 6ème ETAPE
AL WAKRA  -  DOHA Corniche

123,500 km

ETAPE

VAINQUEUR DE L'ETAPE / WINNER
 112 CHICCHI Francesco Liquigas - Doimos

MEILLEUR JEUNE / YOUNG RIDER
 25 GOSS Mathew Harley Team HTC - Columbia

MEILLEURE EQUIPE / BEST TEAM

Cervélo Test TeamCTT

GENERAL

TEMPS / OVERALL RANKING
 132 MOL Wouter Vacansoleil Pro Cycling Team

POINTS / POINTS CLASSIFICATION
 11 HAUSSLER Heinrich Cervélo Test Team

JEUNES / YOUNG CLASSIFICATION
 103 KLUGE Roger Team Milram

EQUIPE / TEAM

Cervélo Test TeamCTT
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9ème TOUR OF QATAR 
6ème étape (123,500 Km) 

AL WAKRA 
DOHA Corniche 

Vendredi 12 Février 2010 

 9th TOUR OF QATAR 
6th stage (123,500 Km) 

AL WAKRA 
DOHA Corniche 

February Friday 12 th 2010 
 
 
 

MOL CONQUERS 9TH TOUR OF QATAR 
 
Wouter Mol of the Netherlands made the best of his long breakaway on the second day of the 
event to conquer the 2010 edition of the Tour of Qa tar after stage 6. The Vacansoleil rider 
claims the golden jersey ahead of Steurs and Boonen . The final stage of the race was won by 
Italian Francesco Chicchi, claiming his second vict ory after a spectacular bunch sprint. 
 
Stage 6: Al Wakra – Doha Corniche, 123.5 kilometres 
121 riders at the start; 16 teams 
Windy  
 
The remaining 121 riders of the 2010 Tour of Qatar took off by the seaside in the city of Al Wakra for 
the 6th and final stage of the event. After 2.5 kilometres, 4 riders broke away: Gretsch (THR), Kohler 
(BMC), Terpstra (MRM) and King (TLS). The escapees saw their lead rapidly grow as they first headed 
south: from 1’ at km 9.5 to 1’35 at the first intermediate sprint claimed by Gretsch ahead of Kohler and 
King. The gap increased and eventually reached a maximum 3’50 at kilometre 70. 
 
From then on, as the pack moved closer to the final circuit on the Doha Corniche, the front men’s lead 
started dropping. The four escapees made it to the line for the first of 7 laps of the 6 km circuit on the 
Doha Corniche, with a 3’30 advantage over a pack led by the Vacansoleil team of golden jersey 
Wouter Mol. At the second bonus sprint (km 93.5, third passage on the line) won by King ahead of 
Kohler and Terpstra, the pack remained 2’40 adrift. As the Liquigas, Cervelo, Saur-Sojasun and Saxo 
Bank teams moved to the leading positions of the bunch, the pace eased up. At the 5th passage on the 
line, the gap had dropped to 1’30 and was of only 16’ before the final lap of the circuit. 
 
The four escapees were finally caught after 118 kilometres. Team Sky then took command of the pack 
and several riders failed to stay in the leading field. With 1km to go and as the Garmin riders started 
preparing for the bunch finish, only 50 riders stayed in contention. Like on day 4, on the Al Khor 
Corniche, Francesco Chicchi proved to be the smartest and the fastest to the line. The Italian Liquigas 
sprinter beat Farrar (GRM) and Haedo (SAX) to the line claiming, like Boonen, his second stage 
success on this 2010 edition. 
 
Well protected by his Vacansoleil squad, Wouter Mol remained in the leading pack, capturing his first 
victory on the Tour of Qatar. The Dutch rider wins the event with a 9” lead over Steurs (TSV) and 1’45 
over 2009 champion Tom Boonen (QST). The silver jersey is won by Heinrich Haussler (CTT) while 
the best young rider of the event is Germany’s Roger Kluge (MRM). 
 
 
 



Distance : 123,500 km
Temps du Premier : 2h42'49"

Moyenne : 45,511 km/h

CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE 6

AL WAKRA  -  DOHA Corniche
VENDREDI 12 FÉVRIER 2010

Dos Nom Prénom Eq. B P EcartPl Pl Dos Nom Prénom Eq. NatNat B P Ecart
 1  112 CHICCHI Francesco 00"LIQ ITA B:10"

 2  61 FARRAR Tyler ' 'GRM USA B:06"

 3  34 HAEDO Juan Jose ' 'SAX ARG B:04"

 4  25 *GOSS Mathew Harley ' 'THR AUS
 5  91 CASPER Jimmy ' 'SAU FRA
 6  53 *BOASSON HAGEN Edvald ' 'SKY NOR
 7  1 BOONEN Tom ' 'QST BEL
 8  103 *KLUGE Roger ' 'MRM GER
 9  11 HAUSSLER Heinrich ' 'CTT GER
 10  85 MURPHY John ' 'BMC USA
 11  131 FEILLU Romain ' 'VAC FRA
 12  75 NAPOLITANO Danilo ' 'KAT ITA
 13  43 DE HAES Kenny ' 'OLO BEL
 14  125 MONDORY Loyd ' 'ALM FRA
 15  15 HUNT Jeremie ' 'CTT GBR
 16  106 SENTJENS Roy ' 'MRM NED
 17  154 *VAN STAEYEN Michael ' 'TSV BEL
 18  33 COOKE Baden ' 'SAX AUS
 19  84 *KRISTOFF Alexander ' 'BMC NOR
 20  132 MOL Wouter ' 'VAC NED
 21  128 *SMUKULIS Gatis ' 'ALM LAT
 22  143 *DOWSETT Alex ' 'TLS GBR
 23  82 BURGHARDT Marcus ' 'BMC GER
 24  141 *PHINNEY Taylor ' 'TLS USA
 25  46 LANG Sebastian ' 'OLO GER
 26  16 KLIER Andreas ' 'CTT GER
 27  41 GILBERT Philippe ' 'OLO BEL
 28  124 HINAULT Sébastien ' 'ALM FRA
 29  151 *LODEWYCK Klaas ' 'TSV BEL
 30  7 VELO Marco ' 'QST ITA
 31  81 BALLAN Alessandro ' 'BMC ITA
 32  2 DE WEERT Kevin ' 'QST BEL
 33  18 *REIMER Martin ' 'CTT GER
 34  14 HAMMOND Roger ' 'CTT GBR
 35  126 RIBLON Christophe ' 'ALM FRA
 36  21 EISEL Bernhard ' 'THR AUT
 37  148 *WILLIAMS Justin ' 'TLS USA
 38  38 O'GRADY Stuart ' 'SAX AUS
 39  13 BOS Theo ' 'CTT NED
 40  32 BRESCHEL Matti ' 'SAX DEN
 41  108 WROLICH Peter ' 'MRM AUT
 42  94 LEMOINE Cyril ' 'SAU FRA
 43  127 ROUSSEAU Nicolas ' 'ALM FRA
 44  93 ENGOULVENT Jimmy ' 'SAU FRA
 45  77 *TRUSSOV Nicolay ' 'KAT RUS
 46  54 DOWNING Russel 08"SKY GBR
 47  102 DE VOCHT Wim 13"MRM BEL
 48  114 *OSS Daniel 18"LIQ ITA
 49  68 VAN SUMMEREN Johan 20"GRM BEL
 50  157 *VANMARCKE Sep 26"TSV BEL
 51  153 STEURS Geert ' 'TSV BEL
 52  111 BENNATI Daniele ' 'LIQ ITA
 53  137 VAN GROEN Arnoud ' 'VAC NED
 54  155 *VAN VOOREN Steven ' 'TSV BEL
 55  23 *DOCKX Gert ' 'THR BEL
 56  134 PRONK Matthé ' 'VAC NED
 57  105 SCHRÖDER Björn ' 'MRM GER
 58  72 BANDIERA Marco 29"KAT ITA
 59  64 FISCHER Murillo Antonio 34"GRM BRA
 60  118 WILLEMS Frederik 37"LIQ BEL
 61  8 WYNANTS Maarten ' 'QST BEL
 62  78 VANDENBERGH Stijn ' 'KAT BEL
 63  45 HOSTE Leif 42"OLO BEL
 64  88 ZAHNER Simon 53"BMC SUI
 65  86 *SCHÄR Michael ' 'BMC SUI
 66  152 *NEIRYNCK Stijn ' 'TSV BEL
 67  17 RASCH Gabriel ' 'CTT NOR

 68  156 *VANDEWALLE Kristof ' 'TSV BEL
 69  4 *STAUFF Andreas 57"QST GER
 70  65 MAASKANT Martijn 01'00"GRM NED
 71  104 KNAVEN Servais 01'06"MRM NED
 72  3 HULSMANS Kevin 01'16"QST BEL
 73  116 QUINZIATO Manuel ' 'LIQ ITA
 74  144 *KING Benjamin 01'26"TLS USA
 75  147 *SERGENT Jesse ' 'TLS NZL
 76  47 SCHEIRLINCKX Staf ' 'OLO BEL
 77  44 ELIJZEN Michiel ' 'OLO NED
 78  83 *KOHLER Martin ' 'BMC SUI B:04"

 79  87 STEWART Jackson ' 'BMC USA
 80  76 *OVECHKIN Artem ' 'KAT RUS
 81  28 *VELITS Martin ' 'THR SVK
 82  73 ESKOV Nikita ' 'KAT RUS
 83  42 CRETSKENS Wilfried ' 'OLO BEL
 84  96 MARTIAS Rony ' 'SAU FRA
 85  123 *GASTAUER Ben ' 'ALM LUX
 86  22 BAK Lars Ytting ' 'THR DEN
 87  158 *VANSPEYBROUCK Pieter ' 'TSV BEL
 88  97 *MATHEOU Romain ' 'SAU FRA
 89  48 *VAN AVERMAET Greg ' 'OLO BEL
 90  5 TOSATTO Matteo ' 'QST ITA
 91  71 POZZATO Filippo ' 'KAT ITA
 92  35 HAEDO Lucas Sebastien ' 'SAX ARG
 93  138 WESTRA Lieuwe ' 'VAC NED
 94  135 *RUIJGH Rob ' 'VAC NED
 95  136 TRAKSEL Bobbie ' 'VAC NED
 96  133 MOURIS Jens ' 'VAC NED
 97  58 *THOMAS Geraint 01'35"SKY GBR
 98  56 NORDHAUG Lars Petter ' 'SKY NOR
 99  55 FLECHA GIANNONI Juan Antonio 01'41"SKY ESP

 100  117 SANTAROMITA Ivan ' 'LIQ ITA
 101  12 *APOLLONIO Davide ' 'CTT ITA
 102  57 *STANNARD Ian ' 'SKY GBR
 103  74 *IGNATIEV Mikhail 01'58"KAT RUS
 104  95 MANGEL Laurent 02'02"SAU FRA
 105  98 *POULHIES Stéphane ' 'SAU FRA
 106  145 *KING Benjamin ' 'TLS AUS B:04"

 107  31 CANCELLARA Fabian ' 'SAX SUI
 108  36 HOJ Franck ' 'SAX DEN
 109  37 *KLEMME Dominic ' 'SAX GER
 110  6 VAN IMPE Kevin 02'25"QST BEL
 111  24 *GHYSELINCK Jan 02'28"THR BEL
 112  26 *GRETSCH Patrick ' 'THR GER B:03"

 113  113 *CIMOLAI Davide 03'38"LIQ ITA
 114  66 PATE Danny 04'04"GRM USA
 115  67 TUFT Svein ' 'GRM CAN
 116  51 WIGGINS Bradley ' 'SKY GBR
 117  107 TERPSTRA Niki 04'09"MRM NED B:01"

 118  142 *CAMPBELL Cody 05'16"TLS CAN
 119  146 *KYER Julian ' 'TLS USA
 120  122 *BÉRARD Julien 08'30"ALM FRA

Abandon

 92 COUTOULY Cedric FRASAU
1 coureur(s).

Non Partant

 27 HANSEN Adam AUSTHR
1 coureur(s).
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Distance : 703,700 km
Temps du Premier : 15h55'17"

Moyenne : 44,189 km/h

CLASSEMENT GENERAL DE L'ETAPE 6

AL WAKRA  -  DOHA Corniche
VENDREDI 12 FÉVRIER 2010

Pl Dos Nom Prénom Eq. Nat Temps Ecart Pl Dos Nom Prénom Eq. Nat Temps Ecart
 1  132 MOL Wouter 00"VAC NED 15h55'17"
 2  153 STEURS Geert 35"TSV BEL 15h55'52"
 3  1 BOONEN Tom 01'45"QST BEL 15h57'02"
 4  103 *KLUGE Roger 01'59"MRM GER 15h57'16"
 5  82 BURGHARDT Marcus 02'05"BMC GER 15h57'22"
 6  75 NAPOLITANO Danilo 02'09"KAT ITA 15h57'26"
 7  41 GILBERT Philippe 02'17"OLO BEL 15h57'34"
 8  112 CHICCHI Francesco 02'28"LIQ ITA 15h57'45"
 9  11 HAUSSLER Heinrich 02'37"CTT GER 15h57'54"
 10  38 O'GRADY Stuart 02'40"SAX AUS 15h57'57"
 11  7 VELO Marco 02'47"QST ITA 15h58'04"
 12  81 BALLAN Alessandro 02'48"BMC ITA 15h58'05"
 13  14 HAMMOND Roger 02'53"CTT GBR 15h58'10"
 14  94 LEMOINE Cyril 02'54"SAU FRA 15h58'11"
 15  151 *LODEWYCK Klaas 03'00"TSV BEL 15h58'17"
 16  15 HUNT Jeremie 03'23"CTT GBR 15h58'40"
 17  16 KLIER Andreas 03'35"CTT GER 15h58'52"
 18  33 COOKE Baden 03'37"SAX AUS 15h58'54"
 19  21 EISEL Bernhard 03'41"THR AUT 15h58'58"
 20  77 *TRUSSOV Nicolay 03'56"KAT RUS 15h59'13"
 21  46 LANG Sebastian ' 'OLO GER ' '
 22  125 MONDORY Loyd 04'00"ALM FRA 15h59'17"
 23  137 VAN GROEN Arnoud 04'11"VAC NED 15h59'28"
 24  157 *VANMARCKE Sep 04'19"TSV BEL 15h59'36"
 25  13 BOS Theo 04'31"CTT NED 15h59'48"
 26  105 SCHRÖDER Björn 05'06"MRM GER 16h00'23"
 27  17 RASCH Gabriel 05'29"CTT NOR 16h00'46"
 28  18 *REIMER Martin 05'39"CTT GER 16h00'56"
 29  3 HULSMANS Kevin 05'52"QST BEL 16h01'09"
 30  155 *VAN VOOREN Steven 06'32"TSV BEL 16h01'49"
 31  72 BANDIERA Marco 06'34"KAT ITA 16h01'51"
 32  61 FARRAR Tyler 06'56"GRM USA 16h02'13"
 33  83 *KOHLER Martin 07'10"BMC SUI 16h02'27"
 34  138 WESTRA Lieuwe 07'25"VAC NED 16h02'42"
 35  57 *STANNARD Ian 07'38"SKY GBR 16h02'55"
 36  4 *STAUFF Andreas 07'54"QST GER 16h03'11"
 37  64 FISCHER Murillo Antonio 08'26"GRM BRA 16h03'43"
 38  134 PRONK Matthé 09'20"VAC NED 16h04'37"
 39  53 *BOASSON HAGEN Edvald 09'29"SKY NOR 16h04'46"
 40  34 HAEDO Juan Jose 09'38"SAX ARG 16h04'55"
 41  91 CASPER Jimmy 09'54"SAU FRA 16h05'11"
 42  108 WROLICH Peter 09'56"MRM AUT 16h05'13"
 43  106 SENTJENS Roy 09'58"MRM NED 16h05'15"
 44  141 *PHINNEY Taylor 10'12"TLS USA 16h05'29"
 45  136 TRAKSEL Bobbie 10'17"VAC NED 16h05'34"
 46  124 HINAULT Sébastien 10'40"ALM FRA 16h05'57"
 47  78 VANDENBERGH Stijn 10'43"KAT BEL 16h06'00"
 48  66 PATE Danny 10'48"GRM USA 16h06'05"
 49  114 *OSS Daniel 11'07"LIQ ITA 16h06'24"
 50  96 MARTIAS Rony 11'20"SAU FRA 16h06'37"
 51  73 ESKOV Nikita 11'36"KAT RUS 16h06'53"
 52  102 DE VOCHT Wim 11'38"MRM BEL 16h06'55"
 53  85 MURPHY John 11'51"BMC USA 16h07'08"
 54  25 *GOSS Mathew Harley 12'01"THR AUS 16h07'18"
 55  93 ENGOULVENT Jimmy 12'04"SAU FRA 16h07'21"
 56  65 MAASKANT Martijn 12'08"GRM NED 16h07'25"
 57  23 *DOCKX Gert 12'13"THR BEL 16h07'30"
 58  154 *VAN STAEYEN Michael 12'16"TSV BEL 16h07'33"
 59  128 *SMUKULIS Gatis 12'20"ALM LAT 16h07'37"
 60  44 ELIJZEN Michiel 12'29"OLO NED 16h07'46"
 61  35 HAEDO Lucas Sebastien 12'39"SAX ARG 16h07'56"
 62  84 *KRISTOFF Alexander 12'45"BMC NOR 16h08'02"
 63  68 VAN SUMMEREN Johan 12'46"GRM BEL 16h08'03"
 64  54 DOWNING Russel 12'57"SKY GBR 16h08'14"
 65  104 KNAVEN Servais 13'26"MRM NED 16h08'43"
 66  131 FEILLU Romain 13'32"VAC FRA 16h08'49"
 67  8 WYNANTS Maarten 13'33"QST BEL 16h08'50"

 68  118 WILLEMS Frederik 13'36"LIQ BEL 16h08'53"
 69  127 ROUSSEAU Nicolas 13'47"ALM FRA 16h09'04"
 70  143 *DOWSETT Alex 13'49"TLS GBR 16h09'06"
 71  12 *APOLLONIO Davide 14'04"CTT ITA 16h09'21"
 72  48 *VAN AVERMAET Greg 14'09"OLO BEL 16h09'26"
 73  58 *THOMAS Geraint 14'11"SKY GBR 16h09'28"
 74  98 *POULHIES Stéphane ' 'SAU FRA ' '
 75  88 ZAHNER Simon 14'22"BMC SUI 16h09'39"
 76  152 *NEIRYNCK Stijn 14'36"TSV BEL 16h09'53"
 77  156 *VANDEWALLE Kristof ' 'TSV BEL ' '
 78  86 *SCHÄR Michael 14'39"BMC SUI 16h09'56"
 79  158 *VANSPEYBROUCK Pieter 14'46"TSV BEL 16h10'03"
 80  45 HOSTE Leif 14'52"OLO BEL 16h10'09"
 81  87 STEWART Jackson 14'57"BMC USA 16h10'14"
 82  28 *VELITS Martin 15'00"THR SVK 16h10'17"
 83  97 *MATHEOU Romain 15'01"SAU FRA 16h10'18"
 84  5 TOSATTO Matteo ' 'QST ITA ' '
 85  32 BRESCHEL Matti 15'02"SAX DEN 16h10'19"
 86  22 BAK Lars Ytting 15'09"THR DEN 16h10'26"
 87  31 CANCELLARA Fabian 15'13"SAX SUI 16h10'30"
 88  71 POZZATO Filippo 15'24"KAT ITA 16h10'41"
 89  126 RIBLON Christophe 15'27"ALM FRA 16h10'44"
 90  42 CRETSKENS Wilfried 15'34"OLO BEL 16h10'51"
 91  133 MOURIS Jens 15'47"VAC NED 16h11'04"
 92  111 BENNATI Daniele 16'02"LIQ ITA 16h11'19"
 93  36 HOJ Franck 16'05"SAX DEN 16h11'22"
 94  56 NORDHAUG Lars Petter 16'27"SKY NOR 16h11'44"
 95  37 *KLEMME Dominic 16'34"SAX GER 16h11'51"
 96  95 MANGEL Laurent 16'45"SAU FRA 16h12'02"
 97  47 SCHEIRLINCKX Staf 16'51"OLO BEL 16h12'08"
 98  76 *OVECHKIN Artem ' 'KAT RUS ' '
 99  147 *SERGENT Jesse 16'54"TLS NZL 16h12'11"

 100  74 *IGNATIEV Mikhail 17'21"KAT RUS 16h12'38"
 101  113 *CIMOLAI Davide 17'24"LIQ ITA 16h12'41"
 102  145 *KING Benjamin 17'29"TLS AUS 16h12'46"
 103  6 VAN IMPE Kevin 17'37"QST BEL 16h12'54"
 104  2 DE WEERT Kevin 17'43"QST BEL 16h13'00"
 105  123 *GASTAUER Ben 17'50"ALM LUX 16h13'07"
 106  148 *WILLIAMS Justin 17'51"TLS USA 16h13'08"
 107  116 QUINZIATO Manuel 18'18"LIQ ITA 16h13'35"
 108  55 FLECHA GIANNONI Juan Antonio 18'21"SKY ESP 16h13'38"
 109  67 TUFT Svein 18'22"GRM CAN 16h13'39"
 110  43 DE HAES Kenny 18'31"OLO BEL 16h13'48"
 111  135 *RUIJGH Rob 18'40"VAC NED 16h13'57"
 112  24 *GHYSELINCK Jan 18'56"THR BEL 16h14'13"
 113  26 *GRETSCH Patrick 19'08"THR GER 16h14'25"
 114  51 WIGGINS Bradley 19'19"SKY GBR 16h14'36"
 115  117 SANTAROMITA Ivan 21'15"LIQ ITA 16h16'32"
 116  144 *KING Benjamin 21'30"TLS USA 16h16'47"
 117  107 TERPSTRA Niki 21'40"MRM NED 16h16'57"
 118  146 *KYER Julian 22'12"TLS USA 16h17'29"
 119  142 *CAMPBELL Cody 25'28"TLS CAN 16h20'45"
 120  122 *BÉRARD Julien 28'01"ALM FRA 16h23'18"
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CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS DE L'ETAPE 6

AL WAKRA  -  DOHA Corniche
VENDREDI 12 FÉVRIER 2010

Classement GénéralClassement de l'Etape

Pl Dos Nom Prénom Equipe PointsPl Dos Nom Prénom Equipe PointsNat Nat

 1  11 HAUSSLER Heinrich CTT 108GER
 2  1 BOONEN Tom QST 104BEL
 3  112 CHICCHI Francesco LIQ 82ITA
 4  34 HAEDO Juan Jose SAX 80ARG
 5  75 NAPOLITANO Danilo KAT 65ITA
 6  103 KLUGE Roger MRM 62GER
 7  43 DE HAES Kenny OLO 52BEL
 8  61 FARRAR Tyler GRM 51USA
 9  53 BOASSON HAGEN Edvald SKY 48NOR
 10  13 BOS Theo CTT 46NED
 11  108 WROLICH Peter MRM 46AUT
 12  41 GILBERT Philippe OLO 43BEL
 13  33 COOKE Baden SAX 39AUS
 14  14 HAMMOND Roger CTT 38GBR
 15  132 MOL Wouter VAC 37NED
 16  141 PHINNEY Taylor TLS 36USA
 17  153 STEURS Geert TSV 34BEL
 18  25 GOSS Mathew Harley THR 32AUS
 19  91 CASPER Jimmy SAU 28FRA
 20  85 MURPHY John BMC 27USA
 21  15 HUNT Jeremie CTT 21GBR
 22  111 BENNATI Daniele LIQ 21ITA
 23  82 BURGHARDT Marcus BMC 20GER
 24  21 EISEL Bernhard THR 19AUT
 25  38 O'GRADY Stuart SAX 16AUS
 26  125 MONDORY Loyd ALM 16FRA
 27  18 REIMER Martin CTT 15GER
 28  136 TRAKSEL Bobbie VAC 15NED
 29  83 KOHLER Martin BMC 10SUI
 30  151 LODEWYCK Klaas TSV 10BEL
 31  131 FEILLU Romain VAC 10FRA
 32  77 TRUSSOV Nicolay KAT 9RUS
 33  16 KLIER Andreas CTT 8GER
 34  157 VANMARCKE Sep TSV 8BEL
 35  72 BANDIERA Marco KAT 7ITA
 36  102 DE VOCHT Wim MRM 7BEL
 37  152 NEIRYNCK Stijn TSV 7BEL
 38  106 SENTJENS Roy MRM 5NED
 39  145 KING Benjamin TLS 4AUS
 40  7 VELO Marco QST 4ITA
 41  154 VAN STAEYEN Michael TSV 4BEL
 42  26 GRETSCH Patrick THR 3GER
 43  81 BALLAN Alessandro BMC 3ITA
 44  3 HULSMANS Kevin QST 3BEL
 45  65 MAASKANT Martijn GRM 3NED
 46  54 DOWNING Russel SKY 3GBR
 47  147 SERGENT Jesse TLS 3NZL
 48  84 KRISTOFF Alexander BMC 2NOR
 49  88 ZAHNER Simon BMC 2SUI
 50  126 RIBLON Christophe ALM 2FRA
 51  74 IGNATIEV Mikhail KAT 2RUS
 52  94 LEMOINE Cyril SAU 1FRA
 53  107 TERPSTRA Niki MRM 1NED

MESAIEED - km 19.5

 1  26 GRETSCH Patrick THR  3GER
 2  83 KOHLER Martin BMC  2SUI
 3  145 KING Benjamin TLS  1AUS

DOHA Corniche - km 93.5

 1  145 KING Benjamin TLS  3AUS
 2  83 KOHLER Martin BMC  2SUI
 3  107 TERPSTRA Niki MRM  1NED

DOHA Corniche - km 123.5

 1  112 CHICCHI Francesco LIQ  30ITA
 2  61 FARRAR Tyler GRM  27USA
 3  34 HAEDO Juan Jose SAX  25ARG
 4  25 GOSS Mathew Harley THR  23AUS
 5  91 CASPER Jimmy SAU  21FRA
 6  53 BOASSON HAGEN Edvald SKY  19NOR
 7  1 BOONEN Tom QST  17BEL
 8  103 KLUGE Roger MRM  15GER
 9  11 HAUSSLER Heinrich CTT  13GER
 10  85 MURPHY John BMC  11USA
 11  131 FEILLU Romain VAC  10FRA
 12  75 NAPOLITANO Danilo KAT  9ITA
 13  43 DE HAES Kenny OLO  8BEL
 14  125 MONDORY Loyd ALM  7FRA
 15  15 HUNT Jeremie CTT  6GBR
 16  106 SENTJENS Roy MRM  5NED
 17  154 VAN STAEYEN Michael TSV  4BEL
 18  33 COOKE Baden SAX  3AUS
 19  84 KRISTOFF Alexander BMC  2NOR
 20  132 MOL Wouter VAC  1NED
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CLASSEMENT DES JEUNES DE L'ETAPE 6

AL WAKRA  -  DOHA Corniche
VENDREDI 12 FÉVRIER 2010

Classement de l'Etape
Distance : 123,500 km

Temps du premier : 2h42'49" Moyenne : 45,511 km/h

Classement Général
Distance Totale : 703,700 km

Temps du premier : 15h57'16" Moyenne : 44,101 km/h 

Pl Dos Nom Prénom Eq. Nat B P Ecart Pl Dos Nom Prénom Eq. Nat Temps Ecart

 1  25 GOSS Mathew Harley 00"THR AUS
 2  53 BOASSON HAGEN Edvald ' 'SKY NOR
 3  103 KLUGE Roger ' 'MRM GER
 4  154 VAN STAEYEN Michael ' 'TSV BEL
 5  84 KRISTOFF Alexander ' 'BMC NOR
 6  128 SMUKULIS Gatis ' 'ALM LAT
 7  143 DOWSETT Alex ' 'TLS GBR
 8  141 PHINNEY Taylor ' 'TLS USA
 9  151 LODEWYCK Klaas ' 'TSV BEL

 10  18 REIMER Martin ' 'CTT GER
 11  148 WILLIAMS Justin ' 'TLS USA
 12  77 TRUSSOV Nicolay ' 'KAT RUS
 13  114 OSS Daniel 18"LIQ ITA
 14  157 VANMARCKE Sep 26"TSV BEL
 15  155 VAN VOOREN Steven ' 'TSV BEL
 16  23 DOCKX Gert ' 'THR BEL
 17  86 SCHÄR Michael 53"BMC SUI
 18  152 NEIRYNCK Stijn ' 'TSV BEL
 19  156 VANDEWALLE Kristof ' 'TSV BEL
 20  4 STAUFF Andreas 57"QST GER
 21  144 KING Benjamin 01'26"TLS USA
 22  147 SERGENT Jesse ' 'TLS NZL
 23  83 KOHLER Martin ' 'BMC SUI B:04"

 24  76 OVECHKIN Artem ' 'KAT RUS
 25  28 VELITS Martin ' 'THR SVK
 26  123 GASTAUER Ben ' 'ALM LUX
 27  158 VANSPEYBROUCK Pieter ' 'TSV BEL
 28  97 MATHEOU Romain ' 'SAU FRA
 29  48 VAN AVERMAET Greg ' 'OLO BEL
 30  135 RUIJGH Rob ' 'VAC NED
 31  58 THOMAS Geraint 01'35"SKY GBR
 32  12 APOLLONIO Davide 01'41"CTT ITA
 33  57 STANNARD Ian ' 'SKY GBR
 34  74 IGNATIEV Mikhail 01'58"KAT RUS
 35  98 POULHIES Stéphane 02'02"SAU FRA
 36  145 KING Benjamin ' 'TLS AUS B:04"

 37  37 KLEMME Dominic ' 'SAX GER
 38  24 GHYSELINCK Jan 02'28"THR BEL
 39  26 GRETSCH Patrick ' 'THR GER B:03"

 40  113 CIMOLAI Davide 03'38"LIQ ITA
 41  142 CAMPBELL Cody 05'16"TLS CAN
 42  146 KYER Julian ' 'TLS USA
 43  122 BÉRARD Julien 08'30"ALM FRA

 1  103 KLUGE Roger MRM GER 15h57'16" 00"
 2  151 LODEWYCK Klaas TSV BEL 15h58'17" 01'01"
 3  77 TRUSSOV Nicolay KAT RUS 15h59'13" 01'57"
 4  157 VANMARCKE Sep TSV BEL 15h59'36" 02'20"
 5  18 REIMER Martin CTT GER 16h00'56" 03'40"
 6  155 VAN VOOREN Steven TSV BEL 16h01'49" 04'33"
 7  83 KOHLER Martin BMC SUI 16h02'27" 05'11"
 8  57 STANNARD Ian SKY GBR 16h02'55" 05'39"
 9  4 STAUFF Andreas QST GER 16h03'11" 05'55"

 10  53 BOASSON HAGEN Edvald SKY NOR 16h04'46" 07'30"
 11  141 PHINNEY Taylor TLS USA 16h05'29" 08'13"
 12  114 OSS Daniel LIQ ITA 16h06'24" 09'08"
 13  25 GOSS Mathew Harley THR AUS 16h07'18" 10'02"
 14  23 DOCKX Gert THR BEL 16h07'30" 10'14"
 15  154 VAN STAEYEN Michael TSV BEL 16h07'33" 10'17"
 16  128 SMUKULIS Gatis ALM LAT 16h07'37" 10'21"
 17  84 KRISTOFF Alexander BMC NOR 16h08'02" 10'46"
 18  143 DOWSETT Alex TLS GBR 16h09'06" 11'50"
 19  12 APOLLONIO Davide CTT ITA 16h09'21" 12'05"
 20  48 VAN AVERMAET Greg OLO BEL 16h09'26" 12'10"
 21  58 THOMAS Geraint SKY GBR 16h09'28" 12'12"
 22  98 POULHIES Stéphane SAU FRA 16h09'28" ' '
 23  152 NEIRYNCK Stijn TSV BEL 16h09'53" 12'37"
 24  156 VANDEWALLE Kristof TSV BEL 16h09'53" ' '
 25  86 SCHÄR Michael BMC SUI 16h09'56" 12'40"
 26  158 VANSPEYBROUCK Pieter TSV BEL 16h10'03" 12'47"
 27  28 VELITS Martin THR SVK 16h10'17" 13'01"
 28  97 MATHEOU Romain SAU FRA 16h10'18" 13'02"
 29  37 KLEMME Dominic SAX GER 16h11'51" 14'35"
 30  76 OVECHKIN Artem KAT RUS 16h12'08" 14'52"
 31  147 SERGENT Jesse TLS NZL 16h12'11" 14'55"
 32  74 IGNATIEV Mikhail KAT RUS 16h12'38" 15'22"
 33  113 CIMOLAI Davide LIQ ITA 16h12'41" 15'25"
 34  145 KING Benjamin TLS AUS 16h12'46" 15'30"
 35  123 GASTAUER Ben ALM LUX 16h13'07" 15'51"
 36  148 WILLIAMS Justin TLS USA 16h13'08" 15'52"
 37  135 RUIJGH Rob VAC NED 16h13'57" 16'41"
 38  24 GHYSELINCK Jan THR BEL 16h14'13" 16'57"
 39  26 GRETSCH Patrick THR GER 16h14'25" 17'09"
 40  144 KING Benjamin TLS USA 16h16'47" 19'31"
 41  146 KYER Julian TLS USA 16h17'29" 20'13"
 42  142 CAMPBELL Cody TLS CAN 16h20'45" 23'29"
 43  122 BÉRARD Julien ALM FRA 16h23'18" 26'02"
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CLASSEMENT PAR EQUIPES DE L'ETAPE 6

AL WAKRA  -  DOHA Corniche   
VENDREDI 12 FÉVRIER 2010

Pl Equipe Temps Ecart Pl Equipe Temps Ecart

Classement de l'Etape
Distance : 123,500 km

Classement Général
Distance totale : 703,700 km

 1 Cervélo Test Team 00"8h08'27"
11 / 15 / 16

 2 BMC Racing Team ' '8h08'27"
85 / 84 / 82

 3 Team Saxo bank ' '8h08'27"
34 / 33 / 38

 4 AG2R - La mondiale ' '8h08'27"
125 / 128 / 124

 5 Team Milram ' '8h08'27"
103 / 106 / 108

 6 Omega Pharma - Lotto ' '8h08'27"
43 / 46 / 41

 7 Quick Step ' '8h08'27"
1 / 7 / 2

 8 Trek Livestrong U23 ' '8h08'27"
143 / 141 / 148

 9 Saur - Sojasun ' '8h08'27"
91 / 94 / 93

 10 Vacansoleil Pro Cycling Team 26"8h08'53"
131 / 132 / 137

 11 Team HTC - Columbia ' '8h08'53"
25 / 21 / 23

 12 Topsport Vlaanderen - Mercator ' '8h08'53"
154 / 151 / 157

 13 Team Katusha 29"8h08'56"
75 / 77 / 72

 14 Liquigas - Doimos 44"8h09'11"
112 / 114 / 111

 15 Garmin-Transitions 54"8h09'21"
61 / 68 / 64

 16 Sky Pro Cycling Team 01'43"8h10'10"
53 / 54 / 58

 1 Cervélo Test Team 00"47h32'51"

 2 Topsport Vlaanderen - Mercator 17"47h33'08"

 3 Quick Step 01'26"47h34'17"

 4 Vacansoleil Pro Cycling Team 01'34"47h34'25"

 5 BMC Racing Team 02'04"47h34'55"

 6 Team Katusha 02'15"47h35'06"

 7 Garmin-Transitions 04'34"47h37'25"

 8 Team Milram 07'50"47h40'41"

 9 Omega Pharma - Lotto 08'52"47h41'43"

 10 Team Saxo bank 09'14"47h42'05"

 11 Saur - Sojasun 15'38"47h48'29"

 12 Liquigas - Doimos 18'03"47h50'54"

 13 AG2R - La mondiale 18'54"47h51'45"

 14 Team HTC - Columbia 20'48"47h53'39"

 15 Sky Pro Cycling Team 21'15"47h54'06"

 16 Trek Livestrong U23 30'10"48h03'01"
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RECAPITULATIF DES BONIFICATIONS 6

AL WAKRA  -  DOHA Corniche
vendredi 12 février 2010

Total EtapeDétail de l'Etape

Pl Dos Nom Prénom Equipe BonifPl Dos Nom Prénom Equipe BonifNat Nat

 1  112 CHICCHI Francesco LIQ 10"ITA
 2  61 FARRAR Tyler GRM 06"USA
 3  145 KING Benjamin TLS 04"AUS
 4  83 KOHLER Martin BMC 04"SUI
 5  34 HAEDO Juan Jose SAX 04"ARG
 6  26 GRETSCH Patrick THR 03"GER
 7  107 TERPSTRA Niki MRM 01"NED

Total des Bonifications : 32"

MESAIEED - km 19.5

 1  26 GRETSCH Patrick THR 03"GER
 2  83 KOHLER Martin BMC 02"SUI
 3  145 KING Benjamin TLS 01"AUS

DOHA Corniche - km 93.5

 1  145 KING Benjamin TLS 03"AUS
 2  83 KOHLER Martin BMC 02"SUI
 3  107 TERPSTRA Niki MRM 01"NED

DOHA Corniche - km 123.5

 1  112 CHICCHI Francesco LIQ 10"ITA
 2  61 FARRAR Tyler GRM 06"USA
 3  34 HAEDO Juan Jose SAX 04"ARG
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9ème TOUR OF QATAR 
6ème étape (123,500 Km) 

AL WAKRA 
DOHA Corniche 

Vendredi 12 Février 2010 

 9th TOUR OF QATAR 
6th stage (123,500 Km) 

AL WAKRA 
DOHA Corniche 

February Friday 12 th 2010 
 
 
 
 

 
 

COMMUNIQUE DU COLLEGE DES COMMISSAIRES, ETAPE 6. 
 
 
 
Décision du Collège des Commissaires: 
 
 
Pénalité: 
 

- Art. 12.1.040.29 Comportement incorrect, amende de 50 CHF au coureur : 
 

78 VANDERBERGH, Styn ; BEL19840425 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
12 Février 2010 
Le Collège des Commissaires, 
 

 



GENERAL PAR DOSSARD DE L'ETAPE 6

AL WAKRA  -  DOHA Corniche
VENDREDI 12 FÉVRIER 2010
QST Quick Step

BOONEN Tom 1 3e à 01'45"
DE WEERT Kevin 2 104e à 17'43"
HULSMANS Kevin 3 29e à 05'52"
*STAUFF Andreas 4 36e à 07'54"
TOSATTO Matteo 5 84e à 15'01"
VAN IMPE Kevin 6 103e à 17'37"
VELO Marco 7 11e à 02'47"
WYNANTS Maarten 8 67e à 13'33"

CTT Cervélo Test Team

HAUSSLER Heinrich 11 9e à 02'37"
*APOLLONIO Davide 12 71e à 14'04"
BOS Theo 13 25e à 04'31"
HAMMOND Roger 14 13e à 02'53"
HUNT Jeremie 15 16e à 03'23"
KLIER Andreas 16 17e à 03'35"
RASCH Gabriel 17 27e à 05'29"
*REIMER Martin 18 28e à 05'39"

THR Team HTC - Columbia

EISEL Bernhard 21 19e à 03'41"
BAK Lars Ytting 22 86e à 15'09"
*DOCKX Gert 23 57e à 12'13"
*GHYSELINCK Jan 24 112e à 18'56"
*GOSS Mathew Harley 25 54e à 12'01"
*GRETSCH Patrick 26 113e à 19'08"
HANSEN Adam 27
*VELITS Martin 28 82e à 15'00"

SAX Team Saxo bank

CANCELLARA Fabian 31 87e à 15'13"
BRESCHEL Matti 32 85e à 15'02"
COOKE Baden 33 18e à 03'37"
HAEDO Juan Jose 34 40e à 09'38"
HAEDO Lucas Sebastien 35 61e à 12'39"
HOJ Franck 36 93e à 16'05"
*KLEMME Dominic 37 95e à 16'34"
O'GRADY Stuart 38 10e à 02'40"

OLO Omega Pharma - Lotto

GILBERT Philippe 41 7e à 02'17"
CRETSKENS Wilfried 42 90e à 15'34"
DE HAES Kenny 43 110e à 18'31"
ELIJZEN Michiel 44 60e à 12'29"
HOSTE Leif 45 80e à 14'52"
LANG Sebastian 46 21e à 03'56"
SCHEIRLINCKX Staf 47 97e à 16'51"
*VAN AVERMAET Greg 48 72e à 14'09"

SKY Sky Pro Cycling Team

WIGGINS Bradley 51 114e à 19'19"
ARVESEN Kurt Asle 52
*BOASSON HAGEN Edvald 53 39e à 09'29"
DOWNING Russel 54 64e à 12'57"
FLECHA GIANNONI Juan  55 108e à 18'21"
NORDHAUG Lars Petter 56 94e à 16'27"
*STANNARD Ian 57 35e à 07'38"
*THOMAS Geraint 58 73e à 14'11"

GRM Garmin-Transitions

FARRAR Tyler 61 32e à 06'56"
CARLSEN Kirk 62
COZZA Steven 63
FISCHER Murillo Antonio 64 37e à 08'26"
MAASKANT Martijn 65 56e à 12'08"
PATE Danny 66 48e à 10'48"
TUFT Svein 67 109e à 18'22"
VAN SUMMEREN Johan 68 63e à 12'46"

KAT Team Katusha

POZZATO Filippo 71 88e à 15'24"
BANDIERA Marco 72 31e à 06'34"
ESKOV Nikita 73 51e à 11'36"
*IGNATIEV Mikhail 74 100e à 17'21"
NAPOLITANO Danilo 75 6e à 02'09"
*OVECHKIN Artem 76 98e à 16'51"
*TRUSSOV Nicolay 77 20e à 03'56"
VANDENBERGH Stijn 78 47e à 10'43"

BMC BMC Racing Team

BALLAN Alessandro 81 12e à 02'48"
BURGHARDT Marcus 82 5e à 02'05"
*KOHLER Martin 83 33e à 07'10"
*KRISTOFF Alexander 84 62e à 12'45"
MURPHY John 85 53e à 11'51"
*SCHÄR Michael 86 78e à 14'39"
STEWART Jackson 87 81e à 14'57"
ZAHNER Simon 88 75e à 14'22"

SAU Saur - Sojasun

CASPER Jimmy 91 41e à 09'54"
COUTOULY Cedric 92
ENGOULVENT Jimmy 93 55e à 12'04"
LEMOINE Cyril 94 14e à 02'54"
MANGEL Laurent 95 96e à 16'45"
MARTIAS Rony 96 50e à 11'20"
*MATHEOU Romain 97 83e à 15'01"
*POULHIES Stéphane 98 74e à 14'11"

MRM Team Milram

CIOLEK Gerald 101
DE VOCHT Wim 102 52e à 11'38"
*KLUGE Roger 103 4e à 01'59"
KNAVEN Servais 104 65e à 13'26"
SCHRÖDER Björn 105 26e à 05'06"
SENTJENS Roy 106 43e à 09'58"
TERPSTRA Niki 107 117e à 21'40"
WROLICH Peter 108 42e à 09'56"

LIQ Liquigas - Doimos

BENNATI Daniele 111 92e à 16'02"
CHICCHI Francesco 112 8e à 02'28"
*CIMOLAI Davide 113 101e à 17'24"
*OSS Daniel 114 49e à 11'07"
PATERSKI Maciej 115
QUINZIATO Manuel 116 107e à 18'18"
SANTAROMITA Ivan 117 115e à 21'15"
WILLEMS Frederik 118 68e à 13'36"

ALM AG2R - La mondiale

GODDAERT Kristof 121
*BÉRARD Julien 122 120e à 28'01"
*GASTAUER Ben 123 105e à 17'50"
HINAULT Sébastien 124 46e à 10'40"
MONDORY Loyd 125 22e à 04'00"
RIBLON Christophe 126 89e à 15'27"
ROUSSEAU Nicolas 127 69e à 13'47"
*SMUKULIS Gatis 128 59e à 12'20"

VAC Vacansoleil Pro Cycling Team

FEILLU Romain 131 66e à 13'32"
MOL Wouter 132 1 er en 15h55'17"
MOURIS Jens 133 91e à 15'47"
PRONK Matthé 134 38e à 09'20"
*RUIJGH Rob 135 111e à 18'40"
TRAKSEL Bobbie 136 45e à 10'17"
VAN GROEN Arnoud 137 23e à 04'11"
WESTRA Lieuwe 138 34e à 07'25"

TLS Trek Livestrong U23

*PHINNEY Taylor 141 44e à 10'12"
*CAMPBELL Cody 142 119e à 25'28"
*DOWSETT Alex 143 70e à 13'49"
*KING Benjamin 144 116e à 21'30"
*KING Benjamin 145 102e à 17'29"
*KYER Julian 146 118e à 22'12"
*SERGENT Jesse 147 99e à 16'54"
*WILLIAMS Justin 148 106e à 17'51"

TSV Topsport Vlaanderen - Mercator

*LODEWYCK Klaas 151 15e à 03'00"
*NEIRYNCK Stijn 152 76e à 14'36"
STEURS Geert 153 2e à 35"
*VAN STAEYEN Michael 154 58e à 12'16"
*VAN VOOREN Steven 155 30e à 06'32"
*VANDEWALLE Kristof 156 77e à 14'36"
*VANMARCKE Sep 157 24e à 04'19"
*VANSPEYBROUCK Pieter 158 79e à 14'46"
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